BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

)

In the matter of the failure of Bengalia Land and) Cattle Company ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the K and G #1-27, Mott Trust #1-26, De Chant #2, Maxine #1-30, Nichols #2-32 and Wedel Trust 33 #3-33 in Finney County and Gray County, Kansas.

Docket No. 20-CONS-3130-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No. 33989

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Kelcey Marsh enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Staff of the Kansas

Corporation Commission Conservation Division.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kelcey Marsh Kelcey Marsh, S. Ct. No. 28300 Litigation Counsel **Conservation Division** 266 N Main St., Ste 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Phone: (316)337-6200 E-mail: k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

20-CONS-3130-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Entry of Appearahnce has been served to the following by means of first class mail and electronic service on <u>January 21, 2020</u>.

MICHAEL GLAMANN, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 m.glamann@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 316-337-6211 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov CALVIN R. HULLUM JR BENGALIA LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY PO BOX 521008 TULSA, OK 74152-1008

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ Paula J. Murray Paula J. Murray